PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Liquid Technology Co., Ltd.	07/15/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LTC Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	Daego Bldg. 6th Floor, 1591-10 Gwanyang-dong, Dongan-gu	
City:	Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7858572

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (626) 795-9900 Email: pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP

Address Line 1: Post Office Box 7068

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 62388/S1187 - JEJ/SMV

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jun-Young E. Jeon

Total Attachments: 1

source=62388_ExecAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026722 FRAME: 0986

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LIQUID TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., a Korean corporation, having a place of business at 3F, Gunwoo Building, 226-1 Gumi-Dong, Bundang-Gu, Seongnam-Shi, Gyeonggi-Do 463-802, Republic of Korea (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNOR") is the assignee of record of U.S. Patent No. 7,858,572, issued December 28, 2010 (the "Patent"), for an invention entitled COMPOSITION FOR REMOVING POLYMER RESIDUE OF PHOTOSENSITIVE ETCHING-RESISTANT LAYER:

AND WHEREAS, LTC CO., LTD., a Korean corporation, having a place of business at Dacgo Bldg. 6th Floor, 1591-10 Gwanyang-dong, Dongan-gu, Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE"), wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent, and all the inventions therein, and ASSIGNOR is willing to enter into such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent and all continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues and substitutes thereof, and all inventions therein, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof, and to collect reasonable royalties based on provisional rights thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE any and all facts known to it respecting said Patent, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination, reissue and substitute applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 15th day of 7uly 20//_.

LIQUID TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

Name Ho Sung, CHOI
Title President

JEJ/smv

JEJ PA\$1127794.1-*-07/12/11 11:39 AM

PATENT REEL: 026722 FRAME: 0987

RECORDED: 08/09/2011